## The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 83 – 2001

A By-law to amend By-law Number 132-2000 with respect to an Agreement between the City of Kenora and Mulder Construction & Materials Ltd. for the Haulage and Disposal of Solid Waste for the City of Kenora

**WHEREAS** the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 132-2000 on September 25, 2000, authorizing the execution of an agreement with Mulder Construction & Materials Ltd., for the haulage and disposal of solid waste for the City; and

**WHEREAS** Council has agreed to amend the agreement to provide for operational adjustments on loading solid waste at the Kenora Transfer Station; and

**WHEREAS** it is deemed expedient to amend By-law Number 132-2000 for this purpose;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. THAT the original agreement adopted by By-law Number 132-2000 under Section 5.0 pertaining to the "Scope of the Service to be provided by the Contractor" is hereby amended by deleting clause 5.2 and replacing it with the following wording:
  - "THAT effective June 18, 2001, the City of Kenora shall be responsible for supplying equipment and personnel for the loading of the trailers at the Transfer Facility for a three (3) month trial period, or until September 18, 2001, after which time and upon mutual agreement by the parties in writing, this arrangement shall continue to the end of the contract.
- 2. THAT from time to time the City will negotiate with Mulder Construction & Materials Ltd. with respect to the price per tonne that Mulder shall pay the City for the supply of equipment and personnel under the above-noted arrangement.
- 3. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute any documents to give effect to these matters.
- 4. THAT this by-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a FIRST and SECOND Time this 18th day of June, 2001 By-law read a THIRD and FINAL Time this 18th day of June, 2001.

THE CORPORATION OF THE C	C YTK	F KENORA
--------------------------	-------	----------

Per:	D. Canfield MAYOR
Per:	J. McMillin CLERK